Race Date

September 16, 2017

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

Overall Finish List

Boys

Division | Boys

Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Place Score BibNo Name
1 1 673 Michael Tremonti
2 2 463 Ethan Byrnes
3 3 466 Carter Solomon
4 4 2778 Nick Foster
5 5 400 Dominic Bruce
6 6 2777 Johnny Florence
7 7 670 Alec Miracle
8 8 2781  Aldo Pando-Girard
9 9 492  Austin Remick
10 10 2779 Ethan Mielock
11 11 464  Patrick Byrnes
12 12 273  Andrew Nolan
13 13 2782 Michale Shkolnik
14 14 462  Brandon Boyd
15 15 668 Grant Davey
16 16 2783 Philip Vakfadioros
17 17 84 Shane Andrews
18 18 106 Luke Perelli
19 19 204 Joseph Tavalieri
20 20 26 Nathan LaFramboise
21 21 271 Ryan Mulcahy
22 22 335  David Carnago
23 23 401  Hunter Green
24 24 65 Grant Hoffmeyer
25 25 465 Tyler Mussen
26 26 249 Nate Vruggink
27 27 203  Jalen Smith
28 28 157 Adam Jesse
29 29 404  Ulises Rodriguez
30 30 339  Joshua VanSlambrouck
31 31 337 Joseph Jaster
32 32 56  Kaheem Wright
33 33 246 Casey Olson
34 34 243  Asher Berends
35 35 468  Jarrett Warner
36 36 52  Owen Bronni
37 37 543 Jake Reaume
38 38 545  Alex Zittleman
39 39 602 Carson Nicoletti
40 40 2611 Gage Killewald
41 41 156  Nolan Day
42 42 164  Mitchell Chabot
43 43 155 Samuel Cox
44 44 604  Angelo Pipitone
45 45 215 Cole Sobol
46 46 565 Nathan Babcock

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Team

Brother Rice
Plymouth

Plymouth

Ann Arbor Pioneer
Oxford

Ann Arbor Pioneer
Brother Rice

Ann Arbor Pioneer
Rochester

Ann Arbor Pioneer
Plymouth

Lake Orion _
Ann Arbor Pioneer
Plymouth

Brother Rice

Ann Arbor Pioneer
Canton

Detroit Catholic Central
Fraser

Berkley

Lake Orion

Macomb Dakota
Oxford

Canton

Plymouth
Hudsonville

Fraser

Fenton

Oxford

Macomb Dakota
Macomb Dakota
Brownstown Woodhaven
Hudsonville
Hudsonville
Plymouth
Brownstown Woodhaven
Temperance Bedford
Temperance Bedford
Utica

Rochester Adams
Fenton

Fenton

Fenton

Utica

Grand Blanc

Troy Athens

1

Time Pace
i16:01.4  5:10/M
16:04.3  5:11/M
16:06.7  5:12/M
16:17.7  5:15/M
16:21.5  5:16/M
16:30.6  5:19/M
16:31.9  5:20/M
16:32.5  5:20/M
16:35.3  5:21/M
16:37.3  5:22IM
16:37.8  5:22/M
16:40.0 5:23/M
16:42.8  5:23/M
16:446  5:24/M
16:44.9  5:24IM
16:45.9  5:24/M
16:47.5  5:25/M
16:51.9  5:26/M
16:53.5  5:27/M
16:56.0  5:28/M
16:569.7  5:29/M
17:00.8  5:29/M
17:01.8  5:29/M
17:04.2  5:30/M
17:05.8  5:31/M
17:07.6  5:31/M
17:08.4  5:32/M
17:08.7  5:32/M
17:08.8  5:32/M
17:15.3  5:34/M
17:16.3  5:34/M
17:156.6  5:34/M
17:16.5  5:34/M
17:21.6  5:36/M
17:23.7  5:36/M
17:25.8  5:37/M
17:27.5  5:38/M
17:30.0  5:39/M
17:32.7  5:39/M
17:33.3  5:40/M
17:33.4  5:40/M
17:33.6  5:40/M
17:34.4  5:40/M
17:354  5:40/M
17:36.1 5.41/M
17:36.7  5.41/M

09/16/2017 01:49:24




Race Date
September 16, 2017

Place Score Bib No

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

Overall Finish List

Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Name

47 47 159
48 48 399
49 49 107
50 50 270
51 51 405
52 52 245
53 53 248
54 54 669
55 55 106
56 56 2780
57 57 244
58 58 89
59 59 103
60 60 153
61 61 70
62 62 539
63 63 2609
64 64 268
65 65 28
66 66 198
67 67 101
68 68 217
69 69 467
70 70 247
71 71 211
72 72 104
73 73 544
74 74 2538
75 75 66
76 76 601
77 77 102
78 78 336
79 79 2612
80 80 542
81 81 2644
82 82 212
83 83 605
84 84 69
85 85 88
86 86 2614
87 87 341
88 88 402
89 89 93
90 90 546
91 91 214
92 92 269

Ben Sheffield

JJ Bagans
Joseph Saval
Nolan Maupin
Zachariah Smith
Ryan Nibbelink
Christian VandeGutche
Jacob Hannawa
Brendan Roberts
Tunji Paige

Dylan Lame
Cedric Grant
Mitchel Horn
Logan Canada
Garrett Nagelhaut
Colin Chevalier
Braydan Collins
Nathan Hammond
Nick Murray
Brendan Cairney
Jack Borchanian
Jackson Turnbow
Adam Stepek
Ezra Roerig
Johnathan Buck
John Kelly

Noah Scheffer
Braden Heimbaugh
Daniel Jimenez
Jeffrey Hitchcock
Alexander Dugas
Kyle Fedolak
Peter Nolan
Steven Kraine
Jackson Dell
Carson Humphrey
Jack Wexler
Andrew Lake
Peter Caruso
Saeed Saleh
Jacob Williams
Scott Masterson
Kyle Walny

Noah Bock
Austin Rippee
Justin Keppler

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Boys

Division | Boys

Team

Fenton

Oxford

Detroit Catholic Central
Lake Orion

Oxford

Hudsonville
Hudsonville

Brother Rice

Detroit Catholic Central
Ann Arbor Pioneer
Hudsonville

Clinton Township
Detroit Catholic Central
Fenton

Canton

Temperance Bedford
Rochester Adams
Lake Orion

Berkley

Fraser

Detroit Catholic Central
Grand Blanc

Plymouth

Hudsonville

Grand Blanc ,
Detroit Catholic Central
Temperance Bedford
Canton

Canton

Utica

Detroit Catholic Central
Macomb Dakota
Rochester Adams
Temperance Bedford
St. Clair Shores

Grand Blanc

Utica

Canton

Clinton Township
Rochester Adams
Macomb Dakota
Oxford

Clinton Township
Temperance Bedford
Grand Blanc

Lake Orion

2

Time Pace

17:39.2  5:42/M
17:39.7  5:42IM
17:41.4  5:42/M
17:42.1 5:43/M
17:47.0  5:.44/M
17:47.4  5:44/M
17:47.7  5:44/M
17:49.1 5:45/M
17.49.9  5:45/M
17:50.4  545/M
17.51.0  545/M
17:51.4  5:45/M
17:51.6  5:45/M

17:562.9  5:46/M
17:63.7  5:.46/M
17:54.8  5:46/M

17:54.9
17:66.7
17:56.8

5:46/M
5:47M
5:47/M

17:57.8  5:47/M
17:568.3  5:48/M
17:59.0  5:48/M
17:59.4  5:.48/M
18:01.5  5:49/M
18:03.2  5:49/M
18:03.5  5:49/M
18:05.0 5:50/M

18:06.2

5:50/M

18:07.8  551/M
18:09.7  5:51/M
18:11.7  5:52/M
18:13.3  5:53/M
18:19.8  5:55/M
18:19.8 5:55/M
18:19.9  5:55/M
18:20.6  5:55/M
18:21.6 5:55/M
18:22.8 5:55/M
18:22.9  5.55/M
18:25.0  5:56/M
18:25.8 5:56/M
18:28.4  5:57/M
18:29.8 5:58/M
18:30.8 5:58/M
18:33.4 5:59/M
18:33.9  5:59/M

09/16/2017 01:49:24




Race Date
September.16, 2017

Place Score BibNo

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

93 93 158
94 94 403
95 95 275
96 96 213
97 97 267
98 98 22
99 99 2615
100 100 566
101 101 27
102 102 672
103 103 338
104 104 2610
106 105 667
106 106 569
107 107 570
108 108 53
109 109 216
110 110 567

111 111 496
112 112 67
113 113 24
114 114 23
115 115 568
116 116 87
117 117 2578
118 118 25
119 119 51
120 120 2504
121 121 50

122 122 490
123 123 603
124 124 495
125 125 606
126 126 493
127 127 494
128 128 54
129 129 199
130 130 2613
131 131 91
132 132 608
133 133 340
134 134 90
135 135 671
136 136 491
137 137 200
138 138 201

Peter Kennings
Shane Moore
Chris Arbuckle
Devin Miller
Drew Giem
Jonathan Alpert
Kyle Terryn

Colin Goldshmidt
Jake Lyskawa
Daniel Serra
Jacob Sand

Joey Eble

Joe Berg

Jeff Tschirhart
Jonathan Vanoyen
Matt Lewis
Brendan Suski
Gavin Shingles
Liam Voiles
David Kight

Matt Austin
Andrew Annesser
Liam Snell
Terrence Brooks
Brady Huber
Matthew Fooy
Ben Bolduc
Jesse Anderson
Brendan Bellor
Alex Kuron

Ryan Olivier
Mitchell Skoegard
Eric Berg

Jamie Resovsky
Zac Schneck
Logan Lundgren
Daniel Chandler
Kyler O'Grady
Jacob Nows
Joshua Essenmacher
Nathan Vohs
Ethan Kalkman
Kevan O'Brien
Elliott Olivero
Kyle Helsel

Joe Kraus

FnMotive hith enmaofive.com

Boys

Division | Boys
Class -1 Division 1 Teams

Team
Fenton
Oxford
Lake Orion
Grand Blanc

Lake Orion
Berkley

Rochester Adams
Troy Athens

Berkley
Brother Rice
Macomb Dakota
Rochester Adams
Brother Rice
Troy Athens
Troy Athens
Brownstown Woodhaven
Grand Blanc
Troy Athens
Rochester
Canton
Berkley

Berkley
Troy Athens
Clinton Township
Temperance Bedford
Berkley _
Brownstown Woodhaven
Brownstown Woodhaven
Brownstown Woodhaven
Rochester
Utica
Rochester
Utica
Rochester
Rochester .
Brownstown Woodhaven
Fraser
Rochester Adams
Clinton Township

Utica

Macomb Dakota
Clinton Township
Brother Rice

Rochester

Fraser

Fraser

Time

Pace
18:34.2  5:59/M
18:34.3  5:59/M
18:35.4  6.00/M
18:38.2 6:01/M
18:38.5 6:01/M
18:40.2 6:01/M
18:40.7 6:01/M
18:40.8 6:01/M
18:45.8  6:03/M
18:47.0 6:04/M
18:49.2  6:04/M
18:51.8  6:05/M
18:54.3  6:06/M
18:54.4  6:06/M
18:54.4  6:06/M
18:54.6  6:06/M
18:57.9  6:07/M
18:568.8  6:07/M
18:58.9  6:07/M
18:504  6:07/M
18:59.7  6:07/M
19:00.6  6:08/M
19:02.2  6:08/M
19:04.5  6:09/M
19:05.9  6:09/M
19:00.7 6.11/M
19:10.8  6:11/M
19:10.8  6:11/M
19:13.5  6:12/M
19:14.8  6:12/M
19:19.6  6:14/M
19:20.5 6:14/M
19:21.8  6:15/M
19:23.8  6:15/M
19:247  6.15/M
19.26.8 6:16/M
19:28.0 617/M
19:31.4  6:18/M
19:50.9  6:24/M
19:52.2  6:25/M
19:58.4  6:26/M
20:03.8  6:28/M
20:17.2  6:33/M
20:21.9  6:34/M
20:21.9  6:34/M
20:40.1 6.40/M

09/16/2017 01:49:24




Race Date
September 16, 2017

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational
Overall Finish List

Place Score BibNo Name

139 139 202 Zach Schmid
140 140 98 Vincent Maguire
141 141 2646  Jack Hey

142 142 2645 Leonard Moore
143 143 2647 Michael Franklin
144 144 2648 Al Barringer
145 145 2651  Nick Wosnniak

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Boys

Division | Boys
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Team

Fraser

Clinton Township
St. Clair Shores
St. Clair Shores
St. Clair Shores
St. Clair Shores
St. Clair Shores

Time Pace

20:40.3  6:40/M
20:41.1 6:40/M
20:56.7 6:45/M
20:58.2 6:46/M
22:35.8  T7:7M
23:35.2  7:36/M
24:12.4  7:48/M

09/16/2017 01:49:24




Race Date 50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational
September 16, 2017 Final Team Results

Boys
Division | Boys
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams —

Overall Curmulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place . Place Time Time Back

Team - Ann Arbor Pioneer Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places). 41 Average Time: 16:32.2

1 2778 Nick Foster 4 4 16:17.7 16:17.7 0:00.0
2 2777 Johnny Florence 6 10 16:30.5 32:48.3 0:12.7
3 2781 Aldo Pando-Girard 8 18 16:32.5 49:20.8 0:14.7
4 2779 Ethan Mielock 10 28 16:37.3  1.05:58.2 0:19.5
5 2782 Michale Shkolnik 13 41 16:42.8  1:22:41.0 0:25.0
6 2783 Philip Vakfadioros (16) (57) 16:45.9  1:39:26.9 0:28.1
7 2780 Tunji Paige (56) (113) 17:50.4  1:57:17.3 1:32.6
Team - Plymouth Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places): 55 Average Time: 16:31.8
1 463 Ethan Byrnes 2 2 16:04.3 16:04.3 0:00.0
2 466 Carter Solomon 3 5 16:06.7 32:111 0:02.4
3 464 Patrick Byrnes 11 16 16.37.8 48:48.9 0:33.5
4 462 Brandon Boyd 14 -~ 30 16:44.6  1:05:33.5 0:40.2
5 485 Tyler Mussen 25 4 55 17:05.8  1.22:394 1:01.4
6 468 Jarrett Warner (35) (90) 17:23.7  1:40:03.1 1:19.4
7 467 Adam Stepek (69) (159) 17:59.4 - 1:58:02.6 1:65.1
Team - Oxford Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places): 156 Average Time: 17:11.8
1 400 Dominic Bruce 5 5 16:21.5 16:21.5 0:00.0
2 401 Hunter Green 23 28 17:01.8 33:23.4 0:40.3
3 404 Ulises Rodriguez 29 57 17:08.8 50:32.2 0:47.3
4 399 JJ Bagans 48 105 17:39.7  1.08:11.9 1.18.2
5 405 Zachariah Smith 51 156 17:47.0  1.25:59.0 1:25.5
6 402 Scott Masterson (88) (244) 18:28.4  1:44:275 2:06.9
7 403 Shane Moore (94) (338) 18:34.3  2:03:01.8 2:12.8
Team - Brother Rice Finish Position - 4

Team Score (places): 179 Average Time: 17:10.9
1 673 Michael Tremonti 1 1 16:01.4 16:01.4 0:00.0
2 670 Alec Miracle 7 ' 8 16:31.9 32:33.3 0:30.5
3 668 Grant Davey 15 , 23 16:44.9 49:18.3 0:43.5
4 669 Jacob Hannawa 54 77 17:49.1  1:07:.07.4 1477
5 672 Daniel Serra 102 v 179 18:47.0 -1:256:54.5 2:456
6 667 Joe Berg (105) (284) 18:54.3  1:44:48.8 2:52.9
7 671 Kevan O'Brien (135) (419) 20:17.2  2:05:06.0 4:15.8

EnMotive  hub.enmotive.com 1 09/16/2017 01:49:34




Race Date
September 16, 2017

Bib No Name

Team - Hudsonville

Final Team Results

Team Score (places): 198

249
246
243
245
248
244
247

~NOoO 0TS ON

Nate Vruggink

Casey Olson

Asher Berends

Ryan Nibbelink
Christian VandeGutche
Dylan Lame

Ezra Roerig

Team - Fenton
Team Score (places): 201

157
156
154
1565
159
153
158

~NO W N =

Adam Jesse
Nolan Day
Mitchell Chabot
Samuel Cox
Ben Sheffield
Logan Canada
Peter Kennings

Team - Lake Orion
Team Score (places): 239

273
271
270
268
269
275
267

~N 3O WN

Team - Detroit Catholic Central

Andrew Nolan
Ryan Mulcahy
Nolan Maupin
Nathan Hammond
Justin Keppler
Chris Arbuckle
Drew Giem

Team Score (places): 248

105
107

Luke Perelli
Joseph Saval

1

2

3 106 Brendan Roberts
4 103 Mitchel Horn

5 101 Jack Borchanian
6 104 John Kelly

7 102 Alexander Dugas

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

Boys

Division | Boys

Overall
Place

26
33
34
52
53

(57)

(70)

28
41
42
43
47

(60)

(93)

12
21
50
64
92

(95)

(97)

Class - 1 Division 1 Teams
Cumulative

Place

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Finish Position- 5

26
59
93

145
198
(255)

(325)

Average Time: 17:28.2

17:07.6 17.07.6 0:00.0
17:16.5 34:24.1 0:08.8
17:21.6 51:45.8 0:13.9
17:47 4 1:09:33.2 0:39.7
17.47.7 1:27:21.0 0:40.1
17:51.0 145120 0:43.3
18:01.5  2:03:13.6 0:53.9

Finish Position- 6
Average Time: 17:29.9

28
69
111
154
201
(261)
(354)

17:08.7 17:08.7 0:00.0
17:33.4 34:42.2 0:24.7
17:33.6 52:16.9 0:24.9
17:34.4  1:09:50.3 0:26.7
17:39.2  1:.27:29.5 0:30.4
17:52.9  1:45:22.5 0:44.2
18:342  2:03:56.7 1:256.5

Finish Position- 7
Average Time: 17:34.5

12
33
83
147
239
(334)

(431)

Finish Position

18
67
122
181
248
(320)
(397)

16:40.0 16:40.0 0:00.0
16:569.7 33:39.7 0:19.6
17:42.1 51.21.9 1.02.1
17:566.7 1:.09:18.6 1:16.6
18:33.9 1:27:52.6 1:563.9
18:35.4 1:46:28.0 1:565.3
18:38.5 2:05:06.5 1:568.4
- 8

Average Time: 17:38.6
16:51.9 16:51.9 0:00.0
17:41.4 34:33.3 0:49.5
17:49.9 52:23.3 0:58.0
17:51.6 1:10:14.9 0:59.6
17:58.3  1:28:13.2 1:06.4
18:03.5  1:46:16.7 1:11.6
18:11.7 2:04:28.5 1:19.8

09/16/2017 01:49:34




50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

Race Date

Sentember 16, 2017 Final Team Results

Boys
Division | Boys
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Macomb Dakota Finish Position- 9
Team Score (places): 248 Average Time: 17:38.1
1 335 David Carnago 22 22 17:00.8 17:00.8 0:00.0
2 339 Joshua VanSlambrouck 30 52 17:15.3 34:16.1 0:14.4
3 337 Joseph Jaster 31 83 17:15.3 51.314 0:14.5
4 336 Kyle Fedolak 78 161 18:13.3  1:09:44.8 1:12.5
5 341 Jacob Williams 87 248 18:25.8  1:28:10.7 1:25.0
6 338 Jacob Sand (103) (351) 18:49.2  1:47:00.0 1:.48.4
7 340 Nathan Vohs (133) (484) 19:58.4  2:06:58.4 2:57.6
Team - Canton Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 251 Average Time: 17:35.9
1 64 Shane Andrews 17 17 16:47.5 16:47.5 0:00.0
2 65 Grant Hoffmeyer 24 41 17.04.2 33:561.7 0:16.6
3 70 Garrett Nagelhaut 81 102 17:53.7 51:454 1:06.1
4 2538 Braden Heimbaugh 74 176 18:06.2  1:09:51.7 1:18.6
5 66 Daniel Jimenez 75 251 18:07.8  1:27:59.6 1:20.3
6 ‘69 Andrew Lake (84) (335) 18:22.8  1:46:22.4 1:35.2
7 67 David Kight (112) (447) 18:59.4  2:05:21.8 2:11.8
Team - Temperance Bedford Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 290 Average Time: 17:51.4
1 543 Jake Reaume 37 37 17:27.5 17275 0:00.0
2 545 Alex Zittleman 38 75 17:30.0 34:567.5 0.02.5
3 539 Colin Chevalier 62 137 17:54.8 52:52.4 0:27.3
4 544 Noah Scheffer 73 210 18:05.0 1.10:67.4 0:37.5
5 542 Steven Kraine 80 290 18:19.8  1:29:17.3 0:52.3
6 546 Noah Bock (90) (380) 18:30.8  1:47:48.1 1:03.3
7 2578 Brady Huber (117) (497) 19:05.9  2:06:54.1 1:38.4
Team - Grand Blanc Finish Position - 12
Team Score (places): 357 Average Time: 18:06.4
1 215 Cole Sobol 45 45 17:36.1 17:36.1 0:00.0
2 217 Jackson Turnbow 68 113 17:59.0 35:35.1 0:22.9
3 211 Johnathan Buck 71 184 18:03.2 53:38.3 0:27.1
4 712 Carson Humphrey 82 266 18:206  1:11:569.0 0:44.5
5 214 Austin Rippee 91 - 357 18:33.4  1:30:32.4 0:57.2
6 213 Devin Miller (96) (453) 18:38.2  1:49:106 1:02.1
7 216 Brendan Suski (109) (562) 18:567.9  2:08:08.6 1:21.8
FnMotive hiith enmotive com 09/16/2017 01:49:34




Race Date 50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational
September-16, 2017 Final Team Results

Boys
Division | Boys -
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Overall Cumulative Cumulative  Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Utica Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 365 Average Time: 18:11.8

1 602 Carson Nicoletti 39 39 17:32.7 17.32.7 0:00.0
2 604 Angelo Pipitone - 44 83 17:35.4 35:08.2 0:02.6
3 601 Jeffrey Hitchcock 76 159 18:09.7 53:17.9 0:36.9
4 605 Jack Wexler 83 242 18:21.5  1:11:394 0:48.7
5 603 Ryan Olivier 123 365 19:19.6  1,30:59.1 1:46.9
6 606 Eric Berg (125) (490) 19:21.8  1:50:20.9 1.49.0
7 608 Joshua Essenmacher (132) (622) 19:52.2 2:10:13.2 2:19.5
Team - Rochester Adams Finish Position - 14

Team Score (places): 367 Average Time: 18:10.7
1 2611 Gage Killewald 40 40 17:33.3 17:33.3 0:00.0
2 2609 Braydan Collins 63 103 17:54.9 35:28.2 0:21.6
3 2612 Peter Nolan 79 182 18:19.8 53:48.1 0:46.5
4 2614 Saeed Saleh 86 268 18:25.0  1:12:13.1 0:51.7
5 2615 Kyle Terryn 99 367 18:40.7 1:30:53.8 1.07.4
6 2610 Joey Eble (104) (471) 18:51.8  1:49:45.7 1:18.5
7 2613 Kyler O'Grady (130) (601) 19:31.4 2:09:17.2 1:68.1
Team - Fraser Finish Position - 15

Team Score (places): 378 Average Time: 18:21.9
1 204 Joseph Tavalieri 19 19 16:563.5 16:53.5 0:00.0
2 203 Jalen Smith 27 46 17.08.4 34:01.9 0:14.9
3 198 Brendan Cairney 66 112 17:57.8 51:59.7 1:04.2
4 199 Daniel Chandler 129 241 19:28.0 1:11:27.8 2:34.4
5 200 Kyle Helsel 137 378 20:21.9 1:31:49.7 3:28.4
6 201 Joe Kraus (138) (516) 20:401 1:52:29.8 3:46.5
7 202 Zach Schmid (139) (655) 20:40.3  2:13:10.1 3:46.8
Team - Berkley Finish Position - 16

Team Score (places): 397 Average Time: 18:15.7
1 26 Nathan LaFramboise 20 20 16:56.0 16:56.0 0:00.0
2 28 Nick Murray 65 85 17:56.8 34:52.9 1.00.7
3 22 Jonathan Alpert 98 183 18:40.2 53:33.2 1:44.2
4 27 Jake Lyskawa 101 284 18:45.8 1:12:19.0 1:49.7
5 24 Matt Austin 113 397 18:59.7 1:31:18.7 2:03.6
6 23 Andrew Annesser (114) (511) 19:006  1.50:19.4 2:04.6
7 25 Matthew Fooy (118) (629) 19:09.7  2:09:29.2 2:13.7

EnMotive hub.enmotive.com

09/16/2017 01:49:34




Race Date
Sentember 16,

Bib No

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

2017

Name

Final Team Resulls

Boys

Division | Boys

Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

Overall
Place

Team - Brownstown Woodhaven

Team Score (places): 415

56
52
53
51
2504
50
54

~N OO O WN -

Kaheem Wright
Owen Bronni
Matt Lewis

Ben Bolduc
Jesse Anderson
Brendan Bellor
Logan Lundgren

Team - Troy Athens
Team Score (places): 469

565
566
569
570
567
568

ay O B LN~

Nathan Babcock
Colin Goldshmidt
Jeff Tschirhart
Jonathan Vanoyen
Gavin Shingles
Liam Snell

32
36
108
119
120

(121)

(128)

46
100
106
107
110

(115)

Team - Clinton Township Chippewa Va
Team Score (places): 479

89
88
93
87
91
90
98

~N OO BAWN -

Cedric Grant
Peter Caruso
Kyle Walny
Terrence Brooks
Jacob Nows
Ethan Kalkman
Vincent Maguire

Team - Rochester
Team Score (places): 492

492
496
490
495
493
494
491

~N oo @®N -~

FnMaotive

Austin Remick
Liam Voiles

Alex Kuron
Mitchell Skoegard
Jamie Resovsky
Zac Schneck
Elliott Olivero

hub.enmofive.com

58
85
89
116
131

(134)

(140)

111
122
124
126
(127)
(136)

Cumulative
Place

Finish Position

32
68
176
295
415
(536)
(664)

Finish Position

46
146
252
359
469

(584)

Finish Position

58
143
232
348
479

(613)

(753)

Finish Position

120
242
366
492

(619)

(755)

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back
- 17
Average Time: 18:23.5
17:15.6 17:15.6 0:00.0
17:25.8 34:41.5 0:10.2
18:54.6 53:36.1 1:39.0
19:10.8 1:12:47.0 1:55.2
19:10.8 1:31:57.8 1:55.2
19:13.5  1:51:11.4 1:57.9
19:26.8 2:10:38.2 2:11.2
- 18
Average Time: 18:37.0
17:36.7 17:36.7 0:00.0
18:40.8 36:17.5 1:04.0
18:54.4 55:12.0 1:17.6
18:54.4 1:14:06.4 1:17.6
18:58.8  1:33:05.3 1:22.1
19:02.2 1:52:07.5 1:25.5
- 19
Average Time: 18:43.9
17:51.4 17:51.4 0:00.0
18:22.9 36:14.3 0:31.4
18:29.8 54:44.1 0:38.3
19:04.5 1:13:48.7 1:13.14
19:50.9 1:33:39.6 1:59.5
20:03.8 1:53:43.5 2:12.4
20:41.1 2:14:24.6 2:496
- 20
Average Time: 18:42.7
16:35.3 16:35.3 0:00.0
18:58.9 35:34.2 2:23.6
19:14.8 54:49.1 2:39.5
19:20.5 1:14:09.6 2:45.2
19:23.8  1:33:33.5 2:48.5
19:24.7 1:52:58.2 2:49.4
20:21.9  2:13:20.2 3:46.6

09/16/2017 01:49:34




Race Date

September 16, 2017 Final Team Results

Boys
Division | Boys
Class - 1 Division 1 Teams

50th Annual Holly Duane Raffin Invitational

Cumulative Time
Time Time Back

Average Time: 21:17 1

Overall Curﬁulative
Bib No Name Place . Place
Team - St. Clair Shores Lakeview Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places): 651
1 2644 Jackson Dell 81 81
2 2646 Jack Hey 141 222
3 2645 Leonard Moore 142 364
4 2647 WMichael Franklin 143 507
5 2648 Al Barringer 144 651
6 2651 Nick Wosnniak (145) (796)

m[—:_nMotive hub.enmotive.com 6

18:19.9 18:19.9 0:00.0
20:56.7 39:16.6 2:36.8
20:58.2  1:00:14.9 2:38.3
22:35.8  1:22:50.7 4:15.9
23:352  1:46:25.9 5:15.3
24:12.4  2:10:38.3 5525

09/16/2017 01:49:34




